HONORABLE VINCENT J. MESSINA

HONORABLE RALPH H. WALTON, JR.
- County Court at Law Judge -

- District Judge -
355th Judicial District
BETH PATE
HONORABLE DARRELL COCKERHAM - Chief Juvenile Probation Officer -

- County Judge - P.O. Box 2081 - Granbury, TX 76048

HEod Cotndh flenss HOOD COUNTY YOUTH SERVICES (817 579-3273
355TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Notice of the regular meeting of the Hood County Juvenile Board on Wednesday, October 16, 2013,
at 8:00 AM in the Central Jury Room located in the Hood County Justice Center at 1200 W. Pearl St
Granbury, TX. At which meeting, the following subjects will be discussed. and the following matters
acted upon:

L Call to order
Il Approve minutes from previous meeting(s).
III. Review requests for budget line item amendments and consider for approval.
IV. " Review bills presented for payment and take appropriate action.
V. Ratify current payroll.
VI Consider and approve personnel changes, new hires, and terminations.
VIL.  Monthly update from Granbury Regional Juvenile Center.
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DARRELL COCKERHAM, COUNTY JUDGE

Notice of meeting/agenda posted at Hood Courthouse, 100 E. Pear! St., Granbury, Texas ou October 8, 2013 by M. Sutton.

Naotice
Policy of Non-Discrimination oo the Basis of Disability
County of Hood does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admissicu of access to, or treatment or employment in, its
progrargs or activities. Personuel Director, Personne! and Governmental Affairs Dept. 1414 W, Pearl St., Granbury, Texas 76048, phone
817-408-3450 has been designated to coordinate compliance with the uwoo-discrimination requirements in Section 35.107 of the
Department of Justice reguiations. *loformation concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the righis
provided there under, is available from the Persoanel Director.



THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS WERE PRESENT:
RALPH H. WALTON, JR., DISTRICT JUDGE
DARRELL COCKERHAM, COUNTY JUDGE

REGARDING ITEM [: JUDGE__WALTON__CALLED THE MEETING TO ORDER
AT_8:00_A.M. ON THE AFORSAID DATE OF__OCTOBER 16 __, 2013.

REGARDING ITEM 2: MOTION MADE BY JUDGE__WALTON__ TO APPROVE
THE MINUTES OF THE__OCTOBER_2 2013 MEETING. SECONDED BY

._,m7 fand

JUDGE__COCKERHAM__. MOTION CARRIED. SEE ATTACHED.
REGARDING ITEM 3: NO ACTION REQUIRED.

REGARDING ITEM 4: MOTION MADE BY JUDGE__COCKERHAM__ TO
APPROVE PAYMENT OF THE BILLS FOR THE JUVENILE PROBATION
DEPARTMENT. SECONDED BY JUDGE__WALTON__. MOTION CARRIED. SEE
ATTACHED.

REGARDING ITEM 5: MOTION MADE BY JUDGE_ WALTON__ TO RATIFY
PAYROLL FROM SEPTEMBER 23, 2013 — OCTOBER 6, 2013. SECONDED BY
JUDGE__COCKERHAM__. MOTION CARRIED. SEE ATTACHED.

REGARDING ITEM 6: MOTION MADE BY JUDGE__WALTON__ TO APPROVE
THE PERSONNEL CHANGES, NEW HIRES AND TERMINATIONS. SECONDED
BY JUDGE__COCKERHAM__. MOTION CARRIED. SEE ATTACHED.

REGARDING ITEM 7: BETH PATE, DIRECTOR FOR THE JUVENILE

PROBATION DEPARTMENT GAVE A MONTHLY UPDATE FOR THE
GRANBURY REGIONAL JUVENILE CENTER.
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CERTIFICATION FOR THE PAYMENT OF BILLS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HOOD

To certify the authorization for payment of bills as presented and made a
part of the minutes of Hood County Juvenile Board on this 16th day of October,

2013 with the following exceptions: f jf { %’gi,/

(list, if any)

CERTIFIED BY CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
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Beth Pate, LBSW !




DATE 10/11/2013

12:4%5:30 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER

ALL RECORDS FROM 10/15/2013 TO 106/15/2013

VENDOR ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
NAME NUMBER NAME ITEM/REASON

GARY HIVELY 2013 010-570-407 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERV JUV/K.B. IND. SESSI
PO BOX 53 2013 010-570-407 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERV JUV/J.F. IND. SESSI
GLEN ROSE TX 76043

G4S YOUTH SERVICRS, LLC 2013 010-570-487 FOSTER CARE NON-8E JUV/B.A. SEPT PLACE
£302 BENJAMIN ROAD, STE 4 2013 010-5S70-488 POST ADJUDICATION- JUV/B.A. SEPT PLACE
TAMPA FL 33634

LENA POPRE HOME, INC. 2013 010-570-407 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERV JUV/J.R. PSY SERVIC
3131 SANGUINET 37.

PORT WORTH TX 76107

PRGASUS SCHOOLS INC 2013 010-570-487 FOSTER CARE NON-SE JUV/T.M.C. SEPT PLA
PO BOX 577

LOCKHART TX 78644

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LAB, 1 2013 010-570-485 DRUG TESTING JUV/K.B. SEPT DRUG
PO BOX 14327

SANTA ROSA CA 95402

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN 2013 010-570-207 UNEMPLOYMENT JUV/UNEMPLOYMENT IN
UNEMPLOYMENT FUND

P. 0. BOX 301156

DALLAS T 75303

TEXAS JUVENILE JUSTICE DE 2013 052-333-370 STATE REVENUE JUV/REFUND STATE RE
PO BOX 12757 2013 056-33%-370 STATE REVENUE JUV/REFUND STATE RE
AUSTIN TX 78711

VICTORLA REGIONAL JUVENIL 2013 010-570-405 MEDICAL SERVICE JUV/L.P. SEPT MEDIC
C/0 PAMA HENCERLING 2013 010-570-488 POST ADJUDICATION- JUV/L.P. SEPT PLACE
97 POSTER FIELD DR.

VICTORIA TX 77904

WEST PAYMENT CENTER 2013 010-570-330 SUPPLIES JUV/TX PENAL CODES
PO BOX 6292 2013 010~570-480 DUES, SUBSCRIPTION JUV/TX PENAL CODES
CAROL STREAM IL 60187

WOODWARD YOUTH CORP. 2013 010-570-487 FOSTER CARE NON-SE JUV/K.L. SEPT PLACE
1261 334TH STREET

WOODARD IA 50278

XEROX CORPORATION 2013 010-570-328 COPIER LEASE JUV/SEPT COPY MACHI

DATE-TO~BE~-PAILID

INVH

SEPT 2013
SEPT 2013
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HOOD-913

100381
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003%620138

4TH QRT FY 2013
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99413
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9/23/13
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10/11/13
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107131713
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10/11/13

10/11/713
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VCH100 PAGE 1

PO NO

130844
130849

130994
130984

131018

130964

131052

1309285
130928

130870
130870

130598

130963

AMOUNT

110.00
85,00

165.00

TE4 00
4,786,020

5, 550.00

85,00

85.00

4,443 .30

4,443,30

43.758

43,75

S0.32

80,32

129.00
18,454,863

18,583.63

160,00
4, 940.00

3,100.00

244 .00
58.00

in3.00

1,486,581

1,456,891

329.64



DATE 1071172013 12:4%:30

VENDOR
NAME

PO BOX 731892
DALLAS TH THATI

ALL RBCORDS

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

4M GRANBURY YOUTH SERVICE 2013

596 N. FM 487

ROCEDALE TE TEE67

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

010-570-403
0L0~570-403
OL0~570-403
Q10~-570-403
Bi0-570-403
Bi0-570~403
U10~-570-403
B10-57G-485

ACCOUNT

JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE

ACCOUNTS

FROM 10/15/2013 TO 10/15/2013

DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION

DRUG TESTING

PAYABLE REGISTER

LTEM/RRASON
JUV/D.C. DETENTION
JUV/K.B. DETENTION
JUV/V.N. DETENTION
JUV/C.G. DETNETION
MUV/J.A. DETENTION
JUV/N.L. DETENTION
JUV/B.C. DETENTION
JUV/K.B. U.A.'S

DATE-TO-BE-PAID

INVE

SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
SEPT
BEPT
SEPT
SEPT

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

AP DATE

10/11713
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PO RO

130862
130862
130962
130862
130%62
130862
130962
130%62

TOTAL CHECKS TO BE WRITTEN

AMOUNT

328.64

360.00
T20.00
270.00
2TG.00

3,699.00

37,849.55%



DATE 10/11/2013 12:4%:39 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE REGISTER VCH100 PAGE 1

ALL RECORDS FROM 10/16/2013 TO 10/16/2013 DATE-TO-BR-PAID

VENDOR ACCOUNT ACCOUNT
NAME NUMBER NAME ITTEM/REASON INVE AP DATE PD PO NO AMOUNT
CLAYTON BRYANT 2014 112-570-400 ATTORNEY FEES JUV/BAM CORT APPOIN CAUSE RJOL061 10/11/13 01 131069 A50.00

¥ CINDY TISDALE
220 W. PEARL STREET

GRANBURY TX 76048 350.00
EMBASSY SUILTES 2014 010-570-415 EDUCATION, TRAVEL JUV/TJJD DATA COORD HTL 10/21-23/13 10/11/13 01 227.70
227.70
HOOD COUNTY SHERIFF - THA 2014 010-570-425 TRANSPORT TRAVEL  JUV/REIMB. TRANSPOR 10/3/2013 10/11/13 01 130978 230 .50
010-568-425 LR TR
230.80
MARK B DEWITT 2014 112-570-400 ATTORNEY FEES JUV/K.J.B. COURT AP CAUSE # J01087  10/11/13 01 130977 7%.00
ATTORNEY AT LAW T T T
PO BOX 1274
GRANBURY TX 76048 75 .00
TERRIE PARKER 2014 010-570-415 EDUCATION, TRAVEL JUV/TJJID DATA COORD M&M 10/21-23/13 10/11/13 01 286.00
JUVENILE PROBATION R R EE T
286.00
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COUN 2014 010-%70-207 UNEMPLOYMENT JUV/UNEMPLOYMENT IN 4TH QRT FY 2013 10/11/13 01 275,586
UNEMPLOYMENT FUND .
P. O, BOX 301158
DALLAS TH 75303 275 .56
WAL-MART COMMUNITY BRC 2014 010-570-416 CLOTHING - CLIENT JUV/B.C. BOXERS 003528 10/11/13 01 130835
ACCTH# XXXXXXXXXXKOD 1587 2014 010-570-416 CLOTHING - CLIENT JUV/B.C. TOOTHPASTE 003528 16/11/13 01 130338
PO BOX 530934 2014 010-570-415 CLOTHING - CLIENT JUV/B.C. SOCUKS 003528 10/11/13 01 130935
ATLANTA GA 30353 19,63
WOODWARD YOUTH CORP. 2014 052-452-411 *C* COMMITMNT RDCT JUV/B.C. SEPT PLACE SEPT 2013 10/11/13% 01 130993 3,864.00
1251 334TH STREET 2014 0%2-452-411 "C° COMMITMNT RDCT JUV/X.L. SEPT PLACE SEPT 2013 10/11/13 01 130993 2,663.09
WOODARD 1A 50276 6,547.09

TOTAL CHECKS TO BE WRITTEN 8,011.48



HOOD COUNTY JUVENILE BOARD
JUVENILE PROBATION PAYROLL

Payroll from 09/23/13 through 10/06/13

Paid on October 11, 2013

Total Payroll - Fund 56 $ 13,466.39
Total Employees Paid 5
Motion Made by Board Member__ / (/{ (- —/ /(, (A “
To ratify Payroll as presented. / -/

Seconded by Board

All voted AYE, motion carried.

Approved this 16th day of October 2013

Juvenile Probation Director ?\LM 4/&“% {/

Treasurer %@W“Tg C{j O b
Auditor % /’/ }%Lam\




HOOD COUNTY PERSONNEL
AND RISK MANAGEMENT

THE ATTACHED PERSONNEL CHANGES HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE JUVENILE BOARD ON
OCTOBER 16, 2013

PER%ONNEL DIRECTQR AUDITOR Mn’)\

LZOUNTY 1UbG DISTRI@T\UDGE /

COUNTY COURT AT LAW JUDGE



Changes For
October 16, 2013

Salary Changes

Effective Date

From

To

increase

Annual
Salary

Next Review
Date

Employee #

Terminations

None

New Hires

None

Comp Time in Excess of 50 Holirs as of
10/06/2013

None

Comp Time Liability as of 10/06/2013

From

To

Juvenile Probation Fund 056

146.25

89.20

Total Liability

From

To

Difference

Fund

# Employees

# Employees

Juvenile Probation Department

5

5

0

Additional Information

Page 1




